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Eddy County, New Mexico 
Dorado 34 EH Fed Com #1H 
Dorado 34 EH Fed Com #1H Section 34 
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{Company 

iPlOJCCt 

• Site: 
Well-

[Wel lbore 

Ui njn 

PlOJlCt 

Map System: 
Geo Datum: 
Map Zone': 

J Mewb'our'ne.Oil'Company ' ~ 

^EddyJGourity.-NewMexico. Y • , ••• • 

) Dorado' 34'EH'Fed Corne l H ' , , . 

i Dorado 34-EH Fed Cpm%1 H " Section 34 • 

i<5H',;-- * -

Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

f Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

• fjTVD Refcn nc v 

l' MD Referem •• 

North Reference-

:j Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

hA/eli;D'orado^34 EH;Fed ;C6m;#\fl]-Section-34, 

fcGL 34.34' + ' 

I GL - - ^ 3 4 ; + M - @ ^ ^ 0 u s f t f R a t t e ' r s o n 4'i) 

[end • ; , i : ; < ' • ;• ' 
^Minimum 'Curvature ' 

JEDM 5000:1 Single'UserlDb . ' • 

,'jEddyCounty,,New.Mexico-1 . * 

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 
New Mexico East 3001 

•war -sssa- -^si-

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Site gD6rad6f34SEHiEediCom.%1H¥li;*v^;< 

Site Posit ion: 
From: 
Posit ion Uncertainty: 

Northing: 

Map Easting: 

0.0 usft Slot Radius: 

620,385.38 usft Latitude: 
612,367.27 usft Longitude: 

13-3/16 ' Grid Convergence: 

32" 42' 18.018 N 
103° 58' 4.910 W 

0.20 ' 

W 11 

Well Position +N/-S 

+E/-W 

Position Uncertainty 

2Dor fd6 t345El l i« r ;ed f<^mia«Secm34i ' ' - - • 
~ m m II-VI rwn ) • mmi I B — t o vrzz ymar JKS 

0.0 usft Northing: 

0.0 usft Easting: 

0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 

620,385.38 usft Latitude: 

612,367.27 usfl Longitude: 

usfl Ground Level: 

32° 42' 18.018 N 

103° 58'4.910 W 

3,434.0 usfl 

Wellbore 

Magnetics 

Design 

Audit Notes. 

V i i .ion 

Vi i t ir j l S T t i o n 

Model Name S im.j l i Date 

25/2013 

Declination 

••Mi 
Dip Angl i 

(')" 

f S S " assay aoss™ 

Field Strength 

7.55 60.51 48,651 

Phase: 

Di pth F lu in |TvD)~ 
(usft) 

ACTUAL 

+N/-S 
(usft) 

Tie On Depth: 

+L- -W 
(usft) 

0.0 

Direction 

0.0 

j s u m y Pruqram 

Fioin 
(USft) 

100.0 
7,814.0 

To 
(usft) 

Date 1/k3/20M 

Survey (Wcllboic) 

7,727.0 VES Gyro Survey #1 (OH) 
12,970.0 MWD Survey #2 (OH) 

0.0 

Tool Name 

GyroFlex 
MWD 

0.0 89.28 

Description 

MWD - Standard 

Survey 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Kuil i l 1 in n 
D( pth Inclination Azimuth R. pth +N/-S •t Fl W Section Rate Rate K i t . 
(usft) HSS9I ( i f , ft) (usft) (usft) (usft) ! 100u Hi ['/lOOusft) (°/100usft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100.0 0.83 202.69 100.0 -0.7 -0.3 -0.3 0.83 0.83 0.00 
200.0 1.29 177.94 200.0 -2.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.64 0.46 -24.75 
300.0 1.67 176.83 299.9 -5.0 -0.4 -0.5 0.38 0.38 -1.11 
400.0 2.02 182.95 399.9 -8.3 -0.4 -0.5 0.40 0.35 6.12 

500.0 2.01 176.61 499.8 -11.8 -0.4 -0.5 0.22 -0.01 -6.34 
600.0 1.81 180.57 599.8 -15.1 -0.3 -0.5 0.24 -0.20 3.96 
700.0 1.69 192.03 699.7 -18.1 -0.6 -0.9 0.37 -0.12 11.46 
800.0 1.45 183.93 799.7 -20.8 -1.0 -1.3 0.33 -0.24 -8.10 
900.0 1.27 174.48 899.7 -23.2 -1.0 -1.3 0.29 -0.18 -9.45 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

/ J L . 

Company:1!,', |MewbouFne,OiltC6mpany/^, 
Project: -i ijEddyiCgunty'New'MexicS/.' r ' 
Site:" ' J-,-^ 3pbrado - 3,4}E$^ -
Well: ' ;Dorado 34pEH Ffed'ComifflH'vSection 34' 

W e l l b o r e : . . " ; , - r ^ H w f ^ t " \ " J ? *' ' V ' ' '' 
Design: .OH,. J. 

LocalCo^ordlnate'Referenceii';-
TVD Reference:'' - ':" 

i 

MD'Reference:*; 
North Reference 
Survey Calculation Method 
Database: • s ; „. v 

Well Dorado:34,EH;Fed;Cdrn #.1HM_Section34 
GL 3434 + 20,@:3454:0usftf(Ratterson 41) 
GL 3434 *'20<@ 3454:0usft'(Patter'son'41) 
Grid . : ' • • . - '. 
Minimum.Curvature.-• ; -
EDM'5000.1*Single UseVDbT 

Survey •: 

• Measured •ST -.•/Vertical'' 
Depth;'- Inclination A z i m u t h D e p t h 

(usft) n o >•!,. (usft) 
i*N/-S 
(usft) 

'" Vertical Dogleg 
+E/-W 
(usft) 

: Build Turn >',;, 
Section; , .HiRnte Rate Rate 
(usft) \ ,'(7j00usft) (°/100usft) ^-'('/lOOusft)^ 

1,000.0 
1,100.0 
1,200.0 
1,300.0 
1,400.0 

1,500.0 
1,600.0 
1,700.0 
1,800.0 
1,900.0 

1.14 
0.96 
1.11 
0.79 
0.73 

1.10 
1.03 
1.01 
0.99 
0.93 

195.19 
195.96 
192.93 
171.40 
137.90 

117.81 
108.56 
106.55 
102.73 
91.31 

999.6 
1,099.6 
1,199.6 
1,299.6 
1,399.6 

1,499.6 
1,599.6 
1,699.5 
1,799.5 
1,899.5 

-25.3 
-27.0 
-28.8 
-30.4 
-31.5 

-32.5 
-33.2 
-33.7 
-34.2 
-34.4 

-1.2 
-1.6 
-2.1 
-2.2 
-1.7 

-0.4 
1.3 
3.0 
4.7 
6.3 

-1.5 
-2.0 
-2.5 
-2.6 
-2.1 

-0.8 
0.9 
2.6 
4.3 
5.9 

0.45 
0.18 
0.16 
0.47 
0.44 

0.48 
0.19 
0.04 
0.07 
0.20 

-0.13 
-0.18 
0.15 

-0.32 
-0.06 

0.37 
-0.07 
-0.02 
-0.02 
-0.06 

20.71 
0.77 

-3.03 
-21.53 
-33.50 

-20.09 
-9.25 
-2.01 
-3.82 

-11.42 

2,000.0 0.76 67.73 1,999.5 -34.2 7.8 7.3 0.38 -0.17 -23.58 
2,100.0 0.87 62.35 2,099.5 -33.6 9.0 8.6 0.13 0.11 -5.38 
2,200.0 0.75 42.24 2,199.5 -32.7 10.2 9.7 0.31 -0.12 -20.11 
2,300.0 0.99 46.55 2,299.5 -31.6 11.2 10.8 0.25 0.24 4.31 
2,400.0 0.75 39.78 2,399.5 -30.5 12.3 11.9 0.26 -0.24 -6.77 

2,500.0 0.79 33.32 2,499.5 -29.5 13.1 12.7 0.10 0.04 -6.46 
2,600.0 0.92 39.27 2,599.4 -28.3 14.0 13.6 0.16 0.13 5.95 
2,700.0 0.83 48.94 2,699.4 -27.2 15.0 14.7 0.17 -0.09 9.67 
2,800.0 1.20 27.70 2,799.4 -25.8 16.0 15.7 0.52 0.37 -21.24 
2,900.0 0.98 23.25 2,899.4 -24.0 16.9 16.6 0.24 -0.22 -4.45 

3,000.0 1.20 20.93 2,999.4 -22.3 17.6 17.3 0.22 0.22 -2.32 
3,100.0 . 1.35 24.55 3,099.4 -20.2 18.4 18.2 0.17 0.15 3.62 
3,200.0 1.39 26.17 3,199.3 -18.1 19.5 19.2 0.06 0.04 1.62 
3,300.0 1.16 29.17 3,299.3 -16.1 20.5 20.3 0.24 -0.23 3.00 
3,400.0 1.44 23.65 3,399.3 -14.1 21.5 21.3 0.31 0.28 -5.52 

3,500.0 1.32 33.75 3,499.2 -12.0 22.6 22.5 0.27 -0.12 10.10 
3,600.0 1.27 26.85 3,599.2 -10.0 23.8 23.7 0.16 -0.05 -6.90 
3,700.0 1.40 20.33 3,699.2 -7.9 24.7 24.6 0.20 0.13 -6.52 
3,800.0 1.28 19.04 3,799.2 -5.7 25.5 25.4 0.12 -0.12 -1.29 
3,900.0 1.26 25.55 3,899.1 -3.6 26.3 26.3 0.15 -0.02 6.51 

4,000.0 1.54 21.11 3,999.1 -1.4 27.3 27.3 0.30 0.28 -4.44 
4,100.0 1.59 19.95 4,099.1 1.2 28.2 28.3 0.06 0.05 -1.16 
4,200.0 1.74 2.87 4,199.0 4.0 28.8 28.8 0.52 0.15 -17.08 
4,300.0 1.83 354.48 4,299.0 7.1 28.7 28.8 0.28 0.09 -8.39 
4,400.0 1.97 355.30 4,398.9 10.4 28.4 28.6 0.14 0.14 0.82 

4,500.0 2.21 350.01 4,498.9 14.0 27.9 28.1 0.31 0.24 -5.29 
4,600.0 1.99 347.91 4,598.8 17.6 27.3 27.5 0.23 -0.22 -2.10 
4,700.0 2.67 339.21 . 4,698.7 21.5 26.1 26.3 0.76 0.68 -8.70 
4,800.0 2.82 329.75 4,798.6 25.8 24.0 24.3 0.48 0.15 -9.46 
4,900.0 2.66 333.65 4,898.5 30.0 21.7 22.1 0.25 -0.16 3.90 

5,000.0 2.74 335.55 4,998.4 34.2 19.7 20.1 0.12 0.08 1.90 
5,100.0 2.83 348.90 5,098.3 38.8 18.2 18.7 0.65 0.09 13.35 
5,200.0 2.71 356.01 5,198.1 43.6 17.6 18.1 0.36 -0.12 7.11 
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iCompany: 

Project. 

'Site. 

Well 

' Wellbore. 

P i .u j r i 

Survey 

Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Mewb'ourne'0il'.G6mpany • > r -m. 

Fdt fy fcbuhty '^ lNe^^ 

Dorado '^ fE lH lF^ jCom^ iF l - ^ f f ' 4 4 ' V < 

Dd'radp't34£^ 

OH," 

•,OH;,"< ' 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

T V D R i - f " r i 111.1 

' MD Reference: 

North Reference. 

Survey Calculation Method 

Database. 

, Well Dorado 34.EHiFed.Com #1H.,,Sectiotr34 

I GL 3434 +' 20 ;@b454'.0usft:(r/attersoni.41); ; 

I'GL 3434-+ 20 l@''3454;0usft!(Pattersbn<41) 

1-Grid •. ' * : ' • • ' " . 

p'.Minirnurri.Curyatufe • . j 

' EDM 5000 1 Single UserVDb''' : : ' - > / ' 

easurcd Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build In i n 
D' pth Inclination 'Azimuth Dr pth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) 

1S3HI 
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) CVIOOusft) CVIOOusft) i(°/100usft) 

5,300.0 2.83 354.39 5,298.0 48.4 17.2 17.8 0.14 0.12 -1.62 
5,400.0 2.86 348.02 5,397.9 53.3 16.4 17.1 0.32 0.03 -6.37 

5,500.0 2.79 354.79 5,497.8 58.2 15.7 16.4 0.34 -0.07 6.77 
5,600.0 2.75 354.98 5,597.7 63.0 15.3 16.1 0.04 -0.04 0.19 
5,700.0 2.60 353.67 5,697.5 67.7 14.8 15.7 0.16 -0.15 -1.31 
5,800.0 2.36 356.28 5,797.5 72.0 14.4 15.3 0.27 -0.24 2.61 
5,900.0 2.55 357.94 5,897.4 76.2 14.2 15.2 0.20 0.19 1.66 

6,000.0 2.34 4.28 5,997.3 80.5 14.3 15.3 0.34' -0.21 6.34 
6,100.0' 2.28 5.90 6,097^2 84.5 14.6 15.7 0.09 -0.06 1.62 
6,200.0 2.38 6.02 6,197.1 88.6 15.1 16.2 0.10 0.10 0.12 
6,300.0 3.22 15.12 6,297.0 93.3 16.0 17.2 0.95 0.84 9.10 
6,400.0 3.49 11.42 6,396.8 • 99.0 17.3 18.6 0.35 0.27 -3.70 

6,500.0 3.04 9.15 6,496.7 104.6 . 18.4 19.7 0.47 -0.45 -2.27 
6,600.0 2.31 9.64 6,596.5 109.2 19.1 20.5 0.73 -0.73 0.49 
6,700.0 1.92 1.83 6,696.5 112.9 19.5 20.9 0.48 -0.39 -7.81 
6,800.0 2.26 358.40 6,796.4 116.5 19.5 21.0 0.36 0.34 -3.43 
6,900.0 1.89 345.97 6,896.3 120.1 19.1 20.6 0.58 -0.37 -12.43 

7,000.0 1.78 345.57 6,996.3 123.2 18.3 19.8 0.11 -0.11 -0.40 
7,100.0 2.07 352.85 7,096.2 126.5 . 17.7 19.3 0.38 0.29 7.28 
7,200.0 1.65 349.77 7,196.2 129.7 17.2 18.8 0.43 -0.42 -3.08 
7,300.0 0.98 345.17 7,296.2 132.0 16.7 18.4 0.68 -0.67 -4.60 
7,400.0 0.14 303.50 7,396.2 132.9 ' 16.4 18.1 0.88 -0.84 -41.67 

7,500.0 0.27 240.80 7,496.2 132:8 16.1 17.7 0.24 0.13 -62.70 
7,600.0 0.38 213.68 7,596.2 132.4 15.7 17.4 0.19 0.11 -27.12 
7,700.0 0.74 202,92 7,696.1 131.6 15.3 16.9 0.37 0.36 -10.76 
7,727.0 0.73 188.16 7,723.1 131.2 15.2 16.8 0.70 -0.04 -54.67 

.•..*.*« h7707'*MrV\/PC SJtsSHWSflW"*' ... 
:.\*r.-v?!.' f- '..-.iviiJ ,vno \ j y i \ j . i j u r y e ": • .' VV.T-'-I''., ; : « f l ' « ; ; 

7,814.0 .... 1 Q o 
189.80 7,810.1 129.9 15.0 16.6 0.31 0.31 1.89 

7,845.0 1.60 145.20 7,841.1 129.3 
7,877.0 5.20 116.00 7,873.1 128.3 
7,909.0 10.30 107.40 7,904.8 126.8 
7,940.0 15.80 104.40 7,935.0 124.9 
7,972.0 21.50 103.00 7,965.3 122.5 

8,003.0 26.60 101.40 7,993.6 119.9 
8,035.0 30.50 95.80 8,021.7 117.6 
8;067.0 33.00 90.30 8,048.9 116.8 
8,099.0 34.40 88.70 8,075.5 116.9 
8,130.0 35.30 87.90 8,100.9 117.5 

8,162.0 36.80 89.10 8,126.8 117.9 
8,194.0 40.70 92.10 8,151.8 117.7 
8,227.0 43.30 96.10 8,176.3 116.1 
8,258.0 44.60 97.00 8,198.6 113.7 
8,290.0 47.40 97.00 8,220.8 110.9 

15.2 16.8 3.65 1.94 -143.87 
16.7 18.3 12.13 11.25 -91.25 
20.8 22.3 16.30 15.94 -26.88 
27.5 29.1 17.87 17.74 -9.68 
37.4 39.0 17.87 17.81 -4.38 

49.8 51.3 16.58 16.45 -5.16 
64.9 66.4 14.77 12.19 -17.50 
81.7 83.1 11.94 7.81 -17.19 
99.4 100.9 5.18 4.38 -5.00 

117.1 / 118.6 3.26 2.90 -2.58 

136.0 137.4 5.18 4.69 3.75 
156.0 157.5 13.52 12.19 9.38 
178.0 179.4 11.30 7.88 12.12 
199.4 200.8 4.65 4.19 2.90 
222.2 223.6 8.75 8.75 0.00 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

aJL 

Company:" 
Project: ' * 
Site-
Well. , \ 
Weljbore* ' 
Design 

AMewbourheiOĵ Cornpany^^ . , :• 
j€pyy,Go'untyVNew Mexico • • . •»; 
*0oTadb\3fEH-Fed Cpm#1H. • 

DfSrad6V34-EH;Fed!c'omi#1 H Section 34!• 

10r#J 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
(TVD Reference. 
MDJReference: 
North Reference. „ L 
Survey,Calculation Method:*,-
Database. 

,-Well Doradp,3.£EHTed Com,#1H Section 34 
j GL'343,4 + 20'i@ 3454 Ousft (Patterson 41) 

' ij GL 3434'+'-2of@f3454iOusft*(Patterson 41) 
•Grid *•" * ' ' 

^Minimum Curvature 
"EDM 50odY;Smgle.User>Db , 

'»' Measured 
.'. > Depth ^ 

" \ i«. (y-sft) 

-.if v • % 
~<ir\ - .V ' -
•Inclination Azimuth y 

n 

'Vertical 
^epth * 

; .(usfti 

•4 
+N/-S . '̂  ' 

*(usft) ^ C , (usft) 

' ,Vertical 
"Section 

;^(usft) 

~(. Dogleg'J;* Build.*-
Rate ' Rate' 

' nioousfit) -"'(•/Tdbusft) 

V'Turn , 
'Rate , , 

1 (°/i00usft)' 
t . * 

8,321.0 51.10 94.90 8,241.1 108.4 245.6 246.9 12.99 11.94 -6.77 
8,353.0 53.40 93.80 8,260.7 106.5 270.8 272.1 7.68 7.19 -3.44 
8,384.0 55.60 92.80 8,278.7 105.1 296.0 297.3 7.57 7.10 -3.23 
8,416.0 58.40 92.60 8,296.1 103.8 322.8 324.1 8.77 8.75 -0.63 
8,448.0 61.80 94.00 8,312.0 102.2 350.5 351.7 11.28 10.63 4.38 

^ I 

8,479.0 64.20 94.20 8,326.1 100.2 378.0 379.3 7.76 7.74 0.65 
8,510.0 67.10 93.70 8,338.9 98.3 406.2 407.4 9.47 9.35 -1.61 
8,542.0 70.20 93.00 8,350.5 96.5 436.0 437.1 9.90 9.69 -2.19 
8,573.0 73.10 92.60 8,360.3 95.1 465.3 466.5 9.43 9.35 -1.29 
8,605.0 74.70 90.30 8,369.2 94.3 496.1 497.2 8.53 5.00 -7.19 

8,637.0 77.20 88.40 8,376.9 94.7 527.1 528.3 9.71 7.81 -5.94 
8,667.0 80.10 87.34 8,382.8 95.8 556.5 557.6 10.28 9.68 -3.55 

8,668.0 80.20 8 
8,700.0 84.20 8 
8,757.0 90.70 90.50 8,389.9 97.4 646.1 647.2 11.88 11.40 3.33 

8,668.0 80.20 87.30 8,383.0 95.8 557.5 558.6 10.28 9.68 -3.51 
8,700.0 84.20 88.60 8,387.4 97.0 589.2 590.3 13.13 12.50 4.06 

8,787.0 91.50 90.50 8,389.3 97.1 676.1 677.2 2.67 2.67 0.00 
8,850.0 90.50 90.30 8,388.2 96.7 739.1 740.2 1.62 -1.59 -0.32 
8,914.0 88.30 89.80 8,388.9 96.6 803.0 804.2 3.53 -3.44 -0.78 
8,977.0 88.30 89.30 8,390.8 97.1 866.0 867.2 0.79 0.00 -0.79 
9,040.0 88.10 90.00 8,392.7 97.5 929.0 930.1 1.16 -0.32 1.11 

9,103.0 87.80 90.30 8,395.0 97.4 991.9 993.1 0.67 -0.48 0.48 
9,167.0 88.50 90.30 8,397.1 97.0 1,055.9 1,057.0 1.09 1.09 0.00 
9,230.0 87.60 89.60 8,399.2 97.1 1,118.9 1,120.0 1.81 -1.43 -1.11 
9,293.0 87.30 89.30 8,402.0 97.7 1,181.8 1,182.9 0.67 -0.48 -0.48 
9,356.0 87.40 89.60 8,404.9 98.3 1,244.7 1,245.9 0.50 0.16 0.48 

9,419.0 87.80 89.40 8,407.6 98.8 1,307.7 1,308.8 0.71 0.63 -0.32 
9,483.0 88.40 90.50 8,409.7 98.9 1,371.6 1,372.8 1.96 0.94 1.72 
9,546.0 88.60 90.30 8,411.3 98.5 1,434.6 1,435.7 0.45 0.32 -0.32 
9,609.0 89.00 90.30 8,412.6 98.1 1,497.6 1,498.7 0.63 0.63 0.00 
9,672.0 89.30 90.50 8,413.6 97.7 1,560.6 1,561.7 0.57 0.48 0.32 

9,736.0 89.10 90.50 8,414.5 97.1 1,624.6 1,625.7 0.31 -0.31 0.00 
9,798.0 87.80 90.30 8,416.2 96.7 1,686.6 1,687.6 2.12 -2.10 -0.32 
9,862.0 88.00 90.50 8,418.5 96.3 1,750.5 1,751.6 0.44 0.31 0.31 
9,925.0 88.50 90.30 8,420.4 95.8 1,813.5 1,814.5 0.85 0.79 -0.32 
9,989.0 88.50 90.50 8,422.1 95.4 1,877.5 1,878.5 0.31 0.00 0.31 

10,052.0 88.90 90.00 8,423.5 95.1 1,940.4 1,941.5 1.02 0.63 -0.79 
10,115.0 88.40 90.30 8,425.0 94.9 2,003.4 2,004.5 0.93 -0.79 0.48 
10,210.0 88.10 90.10 8,427.9 94.6 2,098.4 2,099.4 0.38 -0.32 -0.21 
10,305.0 88.60 90.10 8,430.6 94.4 2,193.3 2,194.4 0.53 0.53 0.00 
10,398.0 89.00 89.80 8,432.6 94.5 2,286.3 2,287.3 0.54 0.43 -0.32 

10,493.0 88.50 90.80 8,434.7 94.0 2,381.3 2,382.3 1.18 -0.53 1.05 
10,588.0 88.70 90.80 8,437.0 92.7 2,476.3 2,477.2 0.21 0.21 0.00 
10,683.0 88.80 90.80 8,439.1 91.4 2,571.2 2,572.2 0.11 0.11 0.00 
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Company 

Project. 

Site 

Woll 

Wellbore: 

Design 

Survey 

• Mewbojjrne Oil-.Company, , , ^ S ' V , ^ 7 v v 

Eddy County,^New. Mexico 3 

Dorado'3^|EH'rjed Com #,1H ( ' : " ^ ? 
. Doradd%':EH'iFeVeom #/1 Hi Section 

Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Local Co-ordinate Refeience: 

TVD Reference 

MD Reference. 

North Hi-fi n-n<v 

Survey Calculation Method. 

Database 

/ j 

l34°+r20.;@> 3454"0us~ft (Patters6ri*4,1),% V 

l34jV. 20feV3454?0usft (Patterson&'lX',': 

Well'Doradol^EHjljed Com #1 HfSection<34" j 

• GL"343*4j 

Minimum Curvature' t - ^ - ' ILf 1 1 

!EbM5W)bVs^ if*'-"- j 

McdsLrcd Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 

Dcpih inclination Azimuth Dt pth +N/-S +E/-W Section R.iti K i t i Rate 

(usft) ( ||j|§ (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100us,ft) ( c/100usft) C/IOOusft) 

10,779.0 89.30 90.70 8,440.7 90.1 2,667.2 2,668.1 0.53 0.52 -0.10 

10,875.0 88.20 90.80 8,442.7 88.8 2,763.2 • 2,764.1 1.15 -1.15 0.10 

10,970.0 88.80 90.50 8,445.2 87.8 2,858.1 2,859.0 0.71 0.63 -0.32 

11,066.0 88.60 90.10 8,447.4 87.3 2,954.1 2,955.0 0.47 -0.21 -0.42 

11,162.0 87.80 91.00 8,450.4 86.3 3,050.1 3,050.9 1.25 -0.83 0.94 

11,257.0 88.70 90.70 8,453.3 84.9 3,145.0 3,145.8 1.00 0.95 -0.32 

11,353.0 88.90 90.50 8,455.3 83.9 3,241.0 3,241.8 0.29 0.21 -0.21 

11,447.0 89.50 90.50 8,456.7 83.1 3,335.0 3,335.7 0.64 0.64 0.00 

11,536.0 88.10 91.40 8,458.5 81.6 3,423.9 3,424.7 1.87 -1.57 1.01 

11,631.0 89.20 91.00 8,460.8 79.6 3,518.9 3,519.6 1.23 1.16 -0.42 
11,727.0 88.00 91.40 8,463.1 77.6 3,614.8 3,615.5 1.32 -1.25 0.42 

11,821.0 88.80 91.20 8,465.7 75.5 3,708.8 3,709.4 0.88 0.85 -0.21 

11,917.0 87.80 90.70 8,468.6 73.9 3,804.7 3,805.3 1.16 -1.04 -0.52 

12,013.0 88.40 90.10 8,471.8 73.2 3,900.6 3,901.3 0.88 0.63 -0.63 
12,109.0 87.60 90.70 8,475.1 72.6 3,996.6 3,997.2 1.04 -0.83 0.63 
12,204.0 87.70 91.00 8,479.0 71.2 4,091.5 4,092.1 0.33 0.11 0.32 
12,300.0 88.50 90.70 8,482.2 69.7 4,187.4 4,188.0 0.89 0.83 -0.31 

12,395.0 89.20 90.70 8,484.1 68.6 4,282.4 4,282.9 0.74 0.74 0.00 
12,490.0 89.60 90.50 8,485.1 67.6 , 4,377.4 4,377.9 0.47 0.42 -0.21 
12,584.0 88.50 90.70 8,486.6 66.6 4,471.4 4,471.9 1.19 -1.17 0.21 
12,679.0 89.00 90.70 8,488.7 65.4 4,566.3 4,566.8 0.53 0.53 0.00 
12,773.0 88.90 90.80 8,490.4 64.2 4,660.3 4,660.8 0.15 -0.11 0.11 

12,970.0 90.00 90.80 8,492.3 61.5 4,857.3 4,857.7 0.56 0.56 0.00 

>\l"2976VMbj:Projected.t6,Bit' iPBHli'#1 Dprado;34 EH.Fed.Cbmft lH v®' >"*•"'•• 

n Annotations f*5B8J! 

Measured Vertical L i<c il C iuidi'1-itps 
l i t pth Di pth +N -S +E/-W 
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) Cii i i i im ni 

7,727.0 7,723.1 131.2 15.2 7727' MD VES Gyro Survey 
12,970.0 8,492.3 61.5 4,857.3 12970' MD Projected to Bit 
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COMPANY: Mewbourne Oil Company . 
WELL: Dorado 34 EH Fed Com #1H Section 34 

COUNTY: Eddy County, New Mexico 
DATUM: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 

RIG: Patterson 41 
GRID CORRECTION: To convert a Magnetic Direction to a Grid Direction, Add 7.35° OFFICE: 734.SBJ.729t 

Azimuths to Grid North 
True North: -0.20" 

Magnetic North: 7.35' 

Magnetic Field 
Strength: 48651.OsnT 

Dip Angle: 60.51° 
Date: 7/25/2013 

Model: IGRF2010 

GEODETIC ZONE: New Mexico East 3001 
GL 3434 + 20 @ 3454.Ousft (Patterson 41) 

GROUND ELEVATION: 3434.0 
+N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Latittude Longitude 

103' 58' 4.910 W 
Slot 

0.0 0.0 620385.38 612367.27 32" 42 '18.018 N 
Longitude 

103' 58' 4.910 W 

PLAN SECTIONS 

Sec MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-S +E/-W . Dleg TFace VSect Target 
1 7727.0 0.73 188.16 7723.1 131.2 15.2 0.00 0.00 16.8 

Target 

2 7913.8 0.73 188.16 7909.9 128.9 14.8 0.00 0.00 16.5 
3 8652.9 88.59 90.69 8388.0 117.4' 480.5 12.00 -97.49 481.9 
4 13171.7 88.59 90.69 8499.0 63.1 4997.6 0.00 0.00 4998.0 PBHL#1 Dorado 34 EH Fed Com #1H 

6000-

—6500-

i 7000-

7727' MD VES Gyro Survey 

LP Dorado 34 EH Fed Com K1H 

12970' MD Projected to Bit 

PBHL#1 Dorado 34 EH Fed Com #1H 

Section 34 

330' Hard Linesa 

Lease Line 

< I i | i I I I j I I I I | I I I I | I I I I J 

750 1500 2250 3000 3750 4500 5250 

West(-)/East(+) (1500 usft/in) 

-2250 

-1500 

-750 

-750 -

--1500: 

-2250 

-3000 

01 
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7727' MD VES Gyro Survey 

'8000-

PBHL #1 Dorado 34 EH Fed Com #1 
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LP Dorado 34 EH Fed Com #1H 12970' MD Projected to Bit 
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Vertical Section at 89.28" (1000 usft/in) 


